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PRESIDENT
Ron Jones

VICE PRESIDENT
Ron Tangeman

ADDRESS
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P.O. Box 732
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ASSOCIATION MANAGER

David Humphrey

DIRECTORS

Larry Anderson

Eric Arnold

Fred Brown

Patrick “Barney” Brown

Lonny Cox

Paul Forck

Terry Patterson

Mike Price

Ryan Price

Dave Rorabaugh

Tom Spidle

Jeff Van Blair

“Slim” Vanderwaal

911 W. 3 St. N.
Newton, IA 50208

709 E. 14" St. N.
Newton, IA 50208
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EMAIL ADDRESS
gnikiu01@iowatelecom.net

crtangeman@iowatelecom.net

hump911@iowatelecom.net

lander0256@iowatelecom

arnold1020@iowatelecom.net

tontoone@netins.net

not available

macgolf@iowatelecom.net

tsforck@msn.com

not available

pricercm@yahoo.com

rlpricer@yahoo.com

dsrorab@iowatelecom.net

spence1955@excite.com

jvanblair@msn.com

slimvan@iowatelecom.net



JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION
Officers for the 2009-10 Season

DIRECTORS (cont’d)

Arlyn Vink 1213 Broadway St. 641-628-3632 alvink@iowatelecom.net
Pella, IA 50219
Dan Williams P.O. Box 306 515-994-2915 pcmaynard@earthlink.net

Prairie City, IA 50228

COMMITTEES

Advertising / Internet: Eric Arnold, Terry Patterson, Tom Spidle

Banquet: Slim Vanderwaal, Dan Williams, Barney Brown
Budget / Finance: Dave Rorabaugh, Tom Spidle, Ron Jones

Hall of Fame: Fred Brown, Eric Arnold, Slim Vanderwaal, Lonny Cox
Lane Certification: Dave Humphrey, Mike Price, Ryan Price, Paul Forck
Lane Taping: Mike Price, Ryan Price, Arlyn Vink

Nominating: Dave Rorabaugh, Jeff Van Blair, Barney Brown

Tournament: Ron Tangeman, Ron Jones, Fred Brown



JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION

PAST PRESIDENTS

Ivan Dimon
Wayne Wendel
Ivan Altman
Herman Jagau
Howard Snook
Howard Holdefer
Ken Clausen
Harold Battles
Glen Burgess
Harold “Buck” Pearson
Lloyd Gafford
Tom Cronin
Carlo J. Supino
Ken Hollingsworth
Ken Neff

Doug Swanson
Steve Ratliff
Fred Brown
Lonny Cox

Harry Farr

Mike Duffus
Richard Wormley
Randy “Slim” Vanderwaal
Randy Huggins
Lester Davis
Randy Simpson
Lonny Cox

Bill Jenkins, Sr.
Ron Swisher
Larry Borchardt
Bob Bellis

Rex Baker

Tom Spidle

Dave Humphrey
Eric Arnold



JASPER COUNTY BOWLING HALL OF FAME

On March 14, 1959 the lowa State Bowling Association founded the lowa Bowling Hall
of Fame to perpetuate the names of those men who have displayed outstanding ability
in the game of American tenpins and who have contributed through meritorious
service to the general welfare and progress of the game in the state of lowa.

On October 8, 1959 the Jasper County Bowling Association founded the Jasper
County Bowling Hall of Fame, whereas they adopted the same criteria as the lowa
State Bowling Association. Since that time, the following men have been recognized:

NAME INDUCTED
Harry Eke 1962
Ed Bottenfield 1962
Frank Berry 1962
George Scarborough 1965
James O’'Roake 1965
John Evans 1967
George Kruse 1975
Ivan Altman 1975
Fred Brown 1984
Glen Burgess 1984
Harold “Buck” Pearson 1986
Ivan Dimon 1987
Maurice “Bill” Ward 1987
Howard Snook 1988
Irv Bauman (posthumously) 1989
Jeff Van Blair 1999
Myron “Butch” Townsend 2000
Lester Davis 2001
Ralph Green (posthumously) 2001
Randy Huggins 2001
Keith Stewart 2002
Randy “Slim” Vanderwaal 2002
Lonny Cox 2004
Morris Trusler 2004
Mike Duffus 2005
Keith Felton 2005
Joe Philippson 2005
Randy Simpson 2005
Mark Wickliff 2005
Eric Arnold 2006
Rusty Huggins 2006
Lee “Spook” Thomasson (posthumously) 2006
Laird Trusler 2008
Ron Tangeman 2008

Bill Jenkins Sr. 2008



JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION
Annual Champions — All Events

YEAR NAME SCORE
1958-59 Doyle Yeutsy 1881
1959-60 George Hanna 1901
1960-61 John Zegers 1984
1961-62 lvan Altman 1941
1962-63 Harold Bricker 1970
1963-64 Larry Beard 1897
1964-65 Albert Moore 1915
1965-66 Carroll Townsend 1871
1966-67 Jack Owens 1933
1967-68 Carlo J. Supino 1941
1968-69 unavailable unavailable
1969-70 Willard Sally 1900
1970-71 Ken Warrick 1938
1971-72 Delwin Antle 2032
1972-73 Bob Wickett 1964
1973-74 Bill Yeager 1950
1974-75 Mike Urias 1943
1975-76 Merlin Hartson 1946
1976-77 Carl McGee 1945
1977-78 Wally Grover 1906
1978-79 Lonnie Morrison 1965
1979-80 Jim Herteen 1970
1980-81 Ed McCleary 2017
1981-82 Bill Samuelson 1966
1982-83 John Bestell 1922
1983-84 Dale Edwards 1992
1984-85 Denny Troen 2112
1985-86 Don Gardiner 2089
1986-87 Greg Taylor 2061
1987-88 Dennis Van Veen 2044
1988-89 Peter DeKruyff, Jr. 1931
1989-90 Mike Price 2021
1990-91 Randy Huggins 2093
1991-92 Randy Huggins 2135
1992-93 Don James 2287
1993-94 Tom Meade 2373
1994-95 Larry Howard 2286
1995-96 Larry Borchardt 2209
1996-97 no tournament no tournament

1997-98 Russ Cruse, Jr. 2190



YEAR

1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08

JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION
Annual Champions — All Events

OVER 180 DIVISION
NAME

Ron Tangeman

Russ Cruse, Jr.

Dan Williams

Curt Gifford

Dennis Cooper
Shannon Pecinovsky
Scott Dougan

Paul Forck

Brian Hanson

Bobby Evans

180 & UNDER DIVISION

NAME

Jeff Koder
Steve Hodnett
John George
Jerry Fortune
Paul Forck
Clark Hassig
James Whitson
Marc Chance
Terry Pickerell
Brett Auffert



JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION
Annual Champions - Singles

YEAR NAME SCORE
1958-59 Buford Curry 678
1959-60 Harold “Buck” Pearson 673
1960-61 Bill Ward 680
1961-62 Lee Pentico 698
1962-63 Marion Brown 720
1963-64 Carl Schumann 692
1964-65 Hubert Esry 741
1965-66 Clyde Cavitt 661
1966-67 Edwin Smith — Roger Tice (tie) 688
1967-68 Jim Ballenger 708
1968-69 unavailable unavailable
1969-70 Howard Heck 723
1970-71 Lawrence Eatwell 710
1971-72 Delwin Antle 745
1972-73 Ray Parker 702
1973-74 Bill Yeager 701
1974-75 Mike Duffus 699
1975-76 Bryce Moes 710
1976-77 Carl McGee 688
1977-78 Al Blue 707
1978-79 Ron Urias 684
1979-80 Carl Simmons 730
1980-81 Ed McCleary 706
1981-82 Larry Anderson 693
1982-83 Bill Ward 717
1983-84 Denny Carpenter 723
1984-85 Kendall Shepard 718
1985-86 Bob Beckham 755
1986-87 Lonnie Fults 737
1987-88 Terry Collins 734
1988-89 Ed Smith 731
1989-90 Jason Kono 733
1990-91 Kevin Speer 701
1991-92 Randy Huggins 738
1992-93 Jim Garrett 816
1993-94 Tom Meade 808
1994-95 Steve Bayles 839
1995-96 Brian Townsend 797
1996-97 no tournament no tournament

1997-98 Rick Earles 822



YEAR
1998-99

1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08

2008-09

JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION
Annual Champions - Singles

OVER 180 DIVISION

NAME SCORE
Bryce Moes (tie) 770
Mike Urias (tie) 770
Carl McGee 794
Dan Williams 845
Curt Gifford 860
Gene Mikkelson 795
Russ Cruse, Jr. 763
Scott Dougan 868
Troy Swisher 792
Ron Tangeman 794
Steve Murphy 797

180 & UNDER DIVISION

NAME
Jason Garrett

Lonnie Herwehe
Troy Tabor
Jerry Fortune

P. J. Quinn

Paul Ross
James Whitson
Marc Chance
Ron Wheeldon
Brett Auffert

No Separate Divisions for 2008 — 2009 Season

Michael Pinegar 754

SCORE
773

747
783
788
795
820
796
842
789
859



JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION

YEAR

1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74

1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98

Annual Champions — Doubles

NAME
Fred Harrison / Jim Parker
Robert Kleinendorst / Bill Griggs

Harold Timmons / William Schlosser

Ivan Dimon / John Synhorst

Cal Crook / George Scarbrough
Charles Brown / Ed Foster

Fred Harrison / Harold Ward

Paul Spencer / Frank Mastroianni
Gerald Bauer / Lawrence Eatwell
Riley Moore / Tom Durbala
unavailable

Carroll Townsend / Tom Cronin
Carlo J. Supino / Bob Roney
Cappy McCormick / Delwin Antle
Bob Neal / Marv Leonard

Harold Long / Ed Longnecker (tie)
Dick Foote / Gary Matson (tie)
Bill Ward / Harold “Buck” Pearson
Hal Wright / Frank Kingery

Dick Hannah / Carl McGee
Merlin Hartson / Randy Johnson
Dan Ouren / Bill Fenton

Jim Herteen / Ken Fick

Ted Wing / Rod Rivers

Ed Foster / Ken Clausen

Cecil Grimm / Tim Etter

Tom Porter / Butch Bishop
Dennis Cooper / Terry Collins

Dave Warrick / Peter DeKruyff, Jr.

Garry Logue / Butch Lester
Tom Bowman / Glen Van Baale
Marv Lind / Dick Edwards
Mike Cupples / Dick Anderson
Steve Bayles / Kevin Speer
Lonny Cox / Dennis Cooper
Don James / Don Costanzo
Dick Clark / Duane Rozendaal
Fred Brown / Jim Huggins
Dan Clark / Tim Clark

no tournament

Tim Stravers / Tony Mosher

SCORE
1200
1280
1234
1287
1303
1307
1287
1289
1273
1301
unavailable
1289
1350
1282
1276
1274
1274
1279
1267
1320
1313
1327
1338
1296
1322
1313
1351
1374
1366
1417
1409
1343
1317
1306
1398
1583
1545
1619
1440
no tournament
1527



JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION
Annual Champions — Doubles

OVER 180 DIVISION 180 & UNDER DIVISION
YEAR NAME SCORE NAME SCORE
1998-99 Jeff Robb / Mike Cupples 1498 Jack Penman / Jeff Koder 1556
1999-00 Scott Winn / Don Van Dyke 1466 Lonnie Majerus / Steve Hodnett 1481
2000-01 Dennis Schnathorst / Tim Munson 1479 Dave Garza/ Lance Nehotte 1475
2001-02 Perry Goldman / Russ Cruse, Jr. 1461 Randy Simpson / Jerry Fortune 1481
2002-03 Perry Goldman / Mark Van Wyk 1465 Paul Forck / Paul Koenig 1504
2003-04 Harold Long / Larry Borchardt 1482 Chad Barton / Andrew Failor 1480
2004-05 Kelly Kain / Dan Williams 1402 Dave Kingery / Terry Pickerell 1434
2005-06 Kevin Shondel / Marc Chance 1551 Jack Spidle / Terry Pickerell 1463
2006-07 Dale Fagg / Steve Murphy 1451 Terry Collins / Darrell Dennis 1548
2007-08 Russ Cruse Sr./ Paul Forck 1462 Bret Auffert / Doug Mikkelson 1598

No Separate Divisions for 2008 — 2009 Season

2008-09 Brandon Price / Mike Price 1454



JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION
Annual Champions — Team

YEAR NAME SCORE
1958-59 Gage Finishers 2941
1959-60 Sanders Motors 3065
1960-61 Cunningham’s “66” 2987
1961-62 Ries Feed Company 3094
1962-63 Moorman Feed 3105
1963-64 Western Transportation 3044
1964-65 Kent Feed 3072
1965-66 Good Eavespouting 3046
1966-67 Snook Brothers 3081
1967-68 Stockton Super Value 3040
1968-69 unavailable unavailable
1969-70 Newton Building Center 3067
1970-71 Bond’s Clothing Store 3008
1971-72 Main’s Laundry 3044
1972-73 Terrace Inn 3091
1973-74 Hesse’s Men’s Wear 3024
1974-75 Durr's Car Wash 3139
1975-76 Colfax Tribune 3093
1976-77 Hesse’s Men’s Wear 3118
1977-78 FUPS 3072
1978-79 Stewart Insurance 3091
1979-80 Supino Electric 3119
1980-81 Triangle Lanes 3096
1981-82 Wildcards 3216
1982-83 Terrace Inn 3039
1983-84 Edwards Bike Shop 3294
1984-85 Gas House Gang 3231
1985-86 Moorman Feed 3095
1986-87 Barney’s “66” 3281
1987-88 Kane Salvage 3163
1988-89 Colfax Tribune 3015
1989-90 Star Qil 3229
1990-91 Brookwood Mechanical 3262
1991-92 Tinners 3134
1992-93 Dodge’s West End Garage 3728
1993-94 The Printer 3771
1994-95 Triangle Travel 3864
1995-96 Munson Sinclair 3482
1996-97 no tournament no tournament

1997-98 Subway 3566



JASPER COUNTY USBC BOWLING ASSOCIATION
Annual Champions — Team

OVER 180 DIVISION 180 & UNDER DIVISION
YEAR NAME SCORE NAME SCORE
1998-99 Hooters #1 3570 Dukes of Earl 3648
1999-00 Pros From Dover 3625 Aardvarks 3467
2000-01 Animals 3611 Southgate 3515
2001-02 Animals 3390 Norm’s Team 3491
2002-03 Cardinal Lanes 3464 Casey’s 3451
2003-04 Cardinal Lanes 3554 D.I.3 3586
2004-05 Vanderwaal Insurance 3431 Tinners 3365
2005-06 Brookwood 3457 Pella Lawn Care 3574
2006-07 Ames Traveling 3527 Cardinal Trophies 3528
2007-08 The Rounders 3376 RMJ Painting, Inc. 3487

No Separate Divisions for 2008 — 2009 Season

2008-09 Brookwood 3457



LEAGUE CODES

The following pages show bowler’s averages** for the 2008-09 winter season and the
2009 summer season. Averages are shown only if the bowler had at least 21
games bowled, and summer averages are shown only if the bowler had no

winter average of 21 games or more.

Leagues are abbreviated by codes. The first two letters of each code designate the
bowling center (i.e. “CL” for Cardinal Lanes, “TL” for Triangle Lanes, etc.). Following

is a summary of the codes:

LEAGUE CODE

CLCC
CLFA
CLFF
CLFT
CLESM
CLFSS
CLMT
CLMTI
CLS
CLSN
CLNCI
CLSNM
CLSS
CLSSI
CLSSS
CLTNS
MLMM
MLMMC
MLSNM
MLSUNM
MLSL
MLSLI
TLPTC
TLGG
TLMOC
TLMM
TLSK

LEAGUE

Captain & Crew
Family Affair

Cardinal Family Feud
Family Time

Early Sunday Mixed
Friday Sole Survivor
Miller Time

Miller Time Il
Sportsman

Summer NASCAR
NASCAR I

Sunday Night Mixed
Summer Scratch

Sole Survivor 2
Summer Sole Survivor
Thursday Nite Splitters
Monroe Merchants
Monroe Men’s City
Saturday Nite Mixed
Sunday Night Mixed
Sportsmen

Sportsmen |l
Proprietor’s Traveling Classic
Generation Gap
Merchants of Colfax
Mitchellville Moonlighters
Suburban Knights

** The Jasper County USBC Bowling Association is not responsible for any incorrect
averages in this yearbook, nor is the Association liable for any monetary loss(es) that may
result from using an incorrect average as shown.



